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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Michigan St. 6 5-1 560 93.33
2. Iowa 8 7-1 722 90.25
3. Penn St. 7 6-1 593 84.71
4. Ohio St. 6 5-1 507 84.50
5. Indiana 6 5-1 492 82.00
6. Illinois 5 3-2 409 81.80
7. Nebraska 6 4-2 470 78.33
8. Minnesota 6 5-1 462 77.00
9. Maryland 7 4-3 532 76.00

10. Michigan 6 5-1 422 70.33
11. Northwestern 6 3-3 420 70.00
12. Wisconsin 6 4-2 403 67.17
13. Rutgers 8 3-5 532 66.50
14. Purdue 6 3-3 389 64.83

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Minnesota 6 299 49.83
2. Michigan 6 305 50.83
3. Nebraska 6 354 59.00
4. Ohio St. 6 359 59.83
5. Michigan St. 6 362 60.33
6. Illinois 5 302 60.40
7. Purdue 6 374 62.33
8. Wisconsin 6 379 63.17
9. Indiana 6 382 63.67

10. Penn St. 7 450 64.29
11. Iowa 8 521 65.13
12. Rutgers 8 528 66.00
13. Maryland 7 559 79.86
14. Northwestern 6 506 84.33

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Michigan St. 6 93.33 60.33 +33.00
2. Minnesota 6 77.00 49.83 +27.17
3. Iowa 8 90.25 65.13 +25.13
4. Ohio St. 6 84.50 59.83 +24.67
5. Illinois 5 81.80 60.40 +21.40
6. Penn St. 7 84.71 64.29 +20.43
7. Michigan 6 70.33 50.83 +19.50
8. Nebraska 6 78.33 59.00 +19.33
9. Indiana 6 82.00 63.67 +18.33

10. Wisconsin 6 67.17 63.17 +4.00
11. Purdue 6 64.83 62.33 +2.50
12. Rutgers 8 66.50 66.00 +0.50
13. Maryland 7 76.00 79.86 -3.86
14. Northwestern 6 70.00 84.33 -14.33

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Purdue 6 83 102 .814
2. Maryland 7 124 159 .780
3. Penn St. 7 95 123 .772
4. Nebraska 6 120 158 .759
5. Northwestern 6 56 74 .757
6. Ohio St. 6 107 142 .754
7. Iowa 8 113 150 .753
8. Michigan 6 56 76 .737
9. Illinois 5 79 111 .712

10. Indiana 6 54 76 .711
11. Rutgers 8 108 154 .701
12. Michigan St. 6 81 120 .675
13. Minnesota 6 73 109 .670
14. Wisconsin 6 70 105 .667
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Michigan St. 6 207 395 .524
2. Illinois 5 151 289 .522
3. Iowa 8 264 518 .510
4. Indiana 6 195 391 .499
5. Ohio St. 6 181 367 .493
6. Penn St. 7 218 443 .492
7. Nebraska 6 157 340 .462
8. Minnesota 6 173 383 .452
9. Wisconsin 6 143 334 .428

10. Rutgers 8 189 455 .415
11. Michigan 6 163 393 .415
12. Purdue 6 137 332 .413
13. Northwestern 6 164 401 .409
14. Maryland 7 185 467 .396

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Minnesota 6 116 351 .330
2. Nebraska 6 121 352 .344
3. Wisconsin 6 128 352 .364
4. Michigan 6 115 312 .369
5. Iowa 8 191 511 .374
6. Rutgers 8 178 472 .377
7. Purdue 6 136 359 .379
8. Michigan St. 6 136 358 .380
9. Ohio St. 6 135 349 .387

10. Indiana 6 146 375 .389
11. Penn St. 7 157 399 .393
12. Illinois 5 114 286 .399
13. Maryland 7 214 484 .442
14. Northwestern 6 185 413 .448

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Michigan St. 6 65 141 .461
2. Penn St. 7 62 153 .405
3. Iowa 8 81 218 .372
4. Northwestern 6 36 97 .371
5. Indiana 6 48 133 .361
6. Wisconsin 6 47 131 .359
7. Illinois 5 28 79 .354
8. Ohio St. 6 38 114 .333
9. Michigan 6 40 124 .323

10. Rutgers 8 46 144 .319
11. Maryland 7 38 121 .314
12. Minnesota 6 43 143 .301
13. Purdue 6 32 116 .276
14. Nebraska 6 36 137 .263

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Ohio St. 6 23 99 .232
2. Nebraska 6 36 138 .261
3. Michigan St. 6 28 106 .264
4. Minnesota 6 30 113 .265
5. Iowa 8 60 218 .275
6. Illinois 5 31 108 .287
7. Rutgers 8 48 167 .287
8. Michigan 6 26 87 .299
9. Maryland 7 53 176 .301

10. Wisconsin 6 43 140 .307
11. Purdue 6 33 106 .311
12. Indiana 6 39 123 .317
13. Penn St. 7 44 136 .324
14. Northwestern 6 63 151 .417
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Minnesota 6 262 43.67
2. Nebraska 6 260 43.33
3. Iowa 8 340 42.50
4. Northwestern 6 253 42.17
5. Maryland 7 295 42.14
6. Michigan 6 248 41.33
7. Michigan St. 6 242 40.33
8. Rutgers 8 320 40.00
9. Indiana 6 229 38.17

10. Penn St. 7 260 37.14
11. Ohio St. 6 212 35.33
12. Wisconsin 6 210 35.00
13. Purdue 6 207 34.50
14. Illinois 5 168 33.60

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Illinois 5 159 31.80
2. Michigan St. 6 191 31.83
3. Michigan 6 192 32.00
4. Nebraska 6 193 32.17
5. Penn St. 7 226 32.29
6. Iowa 8 265 33.13
7. Minnesota 6 204 34.00
8. Indiana 6 212 35.33
9. Rutgers 8 283 35.38

10. Ohio St. 6 218 36.33
Purdue 6 218 36.33

12. Maryland 7 268 38.29
13. Wisconsin 6 239 39.83
14. Northwestern 6 241 40.17

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Nebraska 6 260 43.33 193 32.17 +11.17
2. Minnesota 6 262 43.67 204 34.00 +9.67
3. Iowa 8 340 42.50 265 33.13 +9.38
4. Michigan 6 248 41.33 192 32.00 +9.33
5. Michigan St. 6 242 40.33 191 31.83 +8.50
6. Penn St. 7 260 37.14 226 32.29 +4.86
7. Rutgers 8 320 40.00 283 35.38 +4.63
8. Maryland 7 295 42.14 268 38.29 +3.86
9. Indiana 6 229 38.17 212 35.33 +2.83

10. Northwestern 6 253 42.17 241 40.17 +2.00
11. Illinois 5 168 33.60 159 31.80 +1.80
12. Ohio St. 6 212 35.33 218 36.33 -1.00
13. Purdue 6 207 34.50 218 36.33 -1.83
14. Wisconsin 6 210 35.00 239 39.83 -4.83

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 6 30 5.00
2. Rutgers 8 39 4.88
3. Penn St. 7 34 4.86
4. Michigan 6 25 4.17
5. Wisconsin 6 23 3.83
6. Northwestern 6 22 3.67
7. Indiana 6 21 3.50
8. Illinois 5 15 3.00

Iowa 8 24 3.00
10. Ohio St. 6 17 2.83
11. Nebraska 6 15 2.50
12. Purdue 6 13 2.17
13. Maryland 7 11 1.57
14. Minnesota 6 9 1.50
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 6 140 23.33
2. Indiana 6 123 20.50
3. Northwestern 6 119 19.83
4. Iowa 8 157 19.63
5. Penn St. 7 125 17.86
6. Ohio St. 6 101 16.83
7. Minnesota 6 100 16.67
8. Wisconsin 6 93 15.50
9. Maryland 7 104 14.86

10. Michigan 6 86 14.33
11. Nebraska 6 83 13.83
12. Illinois 5 68 13.60
13. Purdue 6 78 13.00
14. Rutgers 8 100 12.50

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan St. 6 65 10.83
2. Ohio St. 6 59 9.83

Minnesota 6 59 9.83
4. Penn St. 7 68 9.71
5. Wisconsin 6 53 8.83
6. Michigan 6 52 8.67
7. Maryland 7 59 8.43
8. Illinois 5 42 8.40
9. Iowa 8 66 8.25

10. Rutgers 8 65 8.13
11. Purdue 6 41 6.83
12. Northwestern 6 39 6.50
13. Nebraska 6 38 6.33
14. Indiana 6 33 5.50

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Ohio St. 6 83 13.83 129 21.50 +7.67
2. Michigan St. 6 74 12.33 117 19.50 +7.17
3. Illinois 5 64 12.80 96 19.20 +6.40
4. Minnesota 6 90 15.00 128 21.33 +6.33
5. Michigan 6 84 14.00 120 20.00 +6.00
6. Penn St. 7 119 17.00 151 21.57 +4.57
7. Indiana 6 72 12.00 87 14.50 +2.50
8. Wisconsin 6 114 19.00 120 20.00 +1.00

Iowa 8 111 13.88 119 14.88 +1.00
10. Purdue 6 92 15.33 93 15.50 +0.17
11. Nebraska 6 80 13.33 77 12.83 -0.50
12. Maryland 7 119 17.00 110 15.71 -1.29
13. Northwestern 6 108 18.00 88 14.67 -3.33
14. Rutgers 8 163 20.38 131 16.38 -4.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Michigan St. 6 140 23.33 74 12.33 1.89
2. Indiana 6 123 20.50 72 12.00 1.71
3. Iowa 8 157 19.63 111 13.88 1.41
4. Ohio St. 6 101 16.83 83 13.83 1.22
5. Minnesota 6 100 16.67 90 15.00 1.11
6. Northwestern 6 119 19.83 108 18.00 1.10
7. Illinois 5 68 13.60 64 12.80 1.06
8. Penn St. 7 125 17.86 119 17.00 1.05
9. Nebraska 6 83 13.83 80 13.33 1.04

10. Michigan 6 86 14.33 84 14.00 1.02
11. Maryland 7 104 14.86 119 17.00 0.87
12. Purdue 6 78 13.00 92 15.33 0.85
13. Wisconsin 6 93 15.50 114 19.00 0.82
14. Rutgers 8 100 12.50 163 20.38 0.61
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Michigan 6 104 17.33
2. Maryland 7 109 15.57
3. Northwestern 6 86 14.33
4. Rutgers 8 107 13.38
5. Minnesota 6 78 13.00
6. Nebraska 6 77 12.83
7. Michigan St. 6 70 11.67
8. Iowa 8 87 10.88
9. Illinois 5 52 10.40

10. Ohio St. 6 61 10.17
11. Penn St. 7 71 10.14
12. Purdue 6 55 9.17
13. Indiana 6 53 8.83
14. Wisconsin 6 43 7.17

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Iowa 8 253 31.63
2. Minnesota 6 184 30.67
3. Nebraska 6 183 30.50
4. Indiana 6 176 29.33
5. Michigan St. 6 172 28.67
6. Northwestern 6 167 27.83

Wisconsin 6 167 27.83
8. Penn St. 7 189 27.00
9. Rutgers 8 213 26.63

10. Maryland 7 186 26.57
11. Purdue 6 152 25.33
12. Ohio St. 6 151 25.17
13. Michigan 6 144 24.00
14. Illinois 5 116 23.20

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Michigan St. 6 172 54 .761
2. Minnesota 6 184 58 .760
3. Penn St. 7 189 61 .756
4. Iowa 8 253 82 .755
5. Indiana 6 176 59 .749
6. Nebraska 6 183 64 .741
7. Michigan 6 144 60 .706
8. Wisconsin 6 167 78 .682
9. Maryland 7 186 87 .681

10. Illinois 5 116 56 .674
11. Rutgers 8 213 104 .672
12. Ohio St. 6 151 74 .671
13. Northwestern 6 167 84 .665
14. Purdue 6 152 77 .664

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Michigan 6 104 132 .441
2. Maryland 7 109 181 .376
3. Rutgers 8 107 179 .374
4. Nebraska 6 77 129 .374
5. Northwestern 6 86 157 .354
6. Minnesota 6 78 146 .348
7. Michigan St. 6 70 137 .338
8. Illinois 5 52 103 .335
9. Iowa 8 87 183 .322

10. Penn St. 7 71 165 .301
11. Ohio St. 6 61 144 .298
12. Purdue 6 55 141 .281
13. Indiana 6 53 153 .257
14. Wisconsin 6 43 161 .211
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Michigan St. 6 65 10.83
2. Iowa 8 81 10.13
3. Penn St. 7 62 8.86
4. Indiana 6 48 8.00
5. Wisconsin 6 47 7.83
6. Minnesota 6 43 7.17
7. Michigan 6 40 6.67
8. Ohio St. 6 38 6.33
9. Nebraska 6 36 6.00

Northwestern 6 36 6.00
11. Rutgers 8 46 5.75
12. Illinois 5 28 5.60
13. Maryland 7 38 5.43
14. Purdue 6 32 5.33

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Illinois 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-2 .600 81.80 60.40
Indiana 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-1 .833 82.00 63.67
Iowa 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 7-1 .875 90.25 65.13
Maryland 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-3 .571 76.00 79.86
Michigan 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-1 .833 70.33 50.83
Michigan St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-1 .833 93.33 60.33
Minnesota 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-1 .833 77.00 49.83
Nebraska 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-2 .667 78.33 59.00
Northwestern 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-3 .500 70.00 84.33
Ohio St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-1 .833 84.50 59.83
Penn St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 6-1 .857 84.71 64.29
Purdue 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-3 .500 64.83 62.33
Rutgers 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 3-5 .375 66.50 66.00
Wisconsin 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 4-2 .667 67.17 63.17

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Ohio St. 5
Iowa 4
Indiana 4
Minnesota 2
Maryland 2
Illinois 1
Michigan 1
Wisconsin 1
Purdue 1
Penn St. 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Illinois 5 409-302 81.8-60.4 +21.40 151-289 .522 28-79 .354 79-111 .712 168 159 +1.80
Indiana 6 492-382 82.0-63.7 +18.33 195-391 .499 48-133 .361 54-76 .711 229 212 +2.83
Iowa 8 722-521 90.3-65.1 +25.13 264-518 .510 81-218 .372 113-150 .753 340 265 +9.38
Maryland 7 532-559 76.0-79.9 -3.86 185-467 .396 38-121 .314 124-159 .780 295 268 +3.86
Michigan 6 422-305 70.3-50.8 +19.50 163-393 .415 40-124 .323 56-76 .737 248 192 +9.33
Michigan St. 6 560-362 93.3-60.3 +33.00 207-395 .524 65-141 .461 81-120 .675 242 191 +8.50
Minnesota 6 462-299 77.0-49.8 +27.17 173-383 .452 43-143 .301 73-109 .670 262 204 +9.67
Nebraska 6 470-354 78.3-59.0 +19.33 157-340 .462 36-137 .263 120-158 .759 260 193 +11.17
Northwestern 6 420-506 70.0-84.3 -14.33 164-401 .409 36-97 .371 56-74 .757 253 241 +2.00
Ohio St. 6 507-359 84.5-59.8 +24.67 181-367 .493 38-114 .333 107-142 .754 212 218 -1.00



2023-24 Big Ten Women's Basketball
Conference Statistics

All games
Page 7/8

as of Nov 27, 2023

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Penn St. 7 593-450 84.7-64.3 +20.43 218-443 .492 62-153 .405 95-123 .772 260 226 +4.86
Purdue 6 389-374 64.8-62.3 +2.50 137-332 .413 32-116 .276 83-102 .814 207 218 -1.83
Rutgers 8 532-528 66.5-66.0 +0.50 189-455 .415 46-144 .319 108-154 .701 320 283 +4.63
Wisconsin 6 403-379 67.2-63.2 +4.00 143-334 .428 47-131 .359 70-105 .667 210 239 -4.83
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Illinois 3-17205 5735 1-1428 1428 1-0 0 5-18633 3727
Indiana 3-25384 8461 1-3678 3678 2-1825 913 6-30887 5148
Iowa 3-44994 14998 1-6790 6790 4-25773 6443 8-77557 9695
Maryland 2-11981 5991 2-26306 13153 3-368 123 7-38655 5522
Michigan 3-8748 2916 0-0 0 3-615 205 6-9363 1561
Michigan St. 4-11776 2944 0-0 0 2-447 224 6-12223 2037
Minnesota 6-25532 4255 0-0 0 0-0 0 6-25532 4255
Nebraska 3-17586 5862 1-3460 3460 2-535 268 6-21581 3597
Northwestern 3-4628 1543 1-7065 7065 2-0 0 6-11693 1949
Ohio St. 3-15151 5050 0-0 0 3-688 229 6-15839 2640
Penn St. 4-8068 2017 1-396 396 2-661 331 7-9125 1304
Purdue 3-13908 4636 1-2157 2157 2-715 358 6-16780 2797
Rutgers 5-7728 1546 1-822 822 2-0 0 8-8550 1069
Wisconsin 3-9091 3030 1-5424 5424 2-1051 526 6-15566 2594
Total 48-221780 4620 11-57526 5230 30-32678 1089 89-311984 3505
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Team Highs
POINTS 113 Iowa vs Drake (11/19/2023)

112 Indiana vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 Iowa vs Drake (11/19/2023)

43 Indiana vs Eastern Ill. (11/09/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 81 Northwestern vs UIC (11/09/2023)

78 Indiana vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .709 (39-55) Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

.652 (43-66) Indiana vs Eastern Ill. (11/09/2023)
3 PT FG MADE 20 Iowa vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)

15 Michigan St. vs James Madison (N) (11/23/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 Michigan St. vs James Madison (N) (11/23/2023)

34 Minnesota vs UConn (11/19/2023)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .737 (14-19) Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

.606 (20-33) Iowa vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)
FREE THROWS MADE 31 Ohio St. vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)

28 Nebraska vs Northwestern St. (11/06/2023)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 Nebraska vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)

36 Ohio St. vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (13-13) Michigan St. vs Evansville (11/19/2023)

.941 (16-17) Nebraska vs Lamar University (N) (11/23/2023)
REBOUNDS 59 Northwestern vs UIC (11/09/2023)

57 Maryland vs Green Bay (N) (11/24/2023)
57 Penn St. vs Navy (11/10/2023)

ASSISTS 34 Michigan St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)
29 Michigan St. vs Evansville (11/19/2023)
29 Northwestern vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

STEALS 19 Maryland vs Massachusetts (N) (11/25/2023)
18 Minnesota vs Chicago St. (11/12/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 10 Michigan St. vs Evansville (11/19/2023)
9 Rutgers vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

TURNOVERS 27 Maryland at UConn (11/16/2023)
26 Wisconsin vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)

FOULS 29 Rutgers vs Texas Tech (N) (11/24/2023)
27 Penn St. vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player P G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 78 35 46 237 29.63
2. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 35 11 20 101 20.20
3. Scalia, Sara - IND G 6 38 18 18 112 18.67
4. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 39 7 41 126 18.00

Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 36 20 16 108 18.00
6. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 6 47 0 13 107 17.83

Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 6 38 12 19 107 17.83
8. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 6 36 9 23 104 17.33

Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 35 2 32 104 17.33
10. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 7 44 7 17 112 16.00
11. Ciezki, Shay - PSU G 7 37 21 14 109 15.57
12. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 6 32 3 25 92 15.33
13. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 6 30 12 18 90 15.00
14. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 6 31 3 24 89 14.83
15. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 8 41 9 27 118 14.75
16. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 6 30 6 22 88 14.67

Daley, Melannie - NU G 6 41 1 5 88 14.67
18. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 30 2 23 85 14.17
19. Joiner, Moira - MSU G 6 31 14 2 78 13.00
20. Weaver, Hailey - NU G 6 26 13 11 76 12.67

Potts, Natalie - Nebr F 6 31 4 10 76 12.67
Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 6 23 8 22 76 12.67
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 6 33 2 8 76 12.67

Rebounding
Player P G Off Def Total AVG

1. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 17 37 54 9.00
2. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 8 25 43 68 8.50
3. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 13 36 49 8.17
4. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 5 12 28 40 8.00
5. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 21 42 63 7.88
6. Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 6 10 36 46 7.67

Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 6 19 27 46 7.67
Mott, Paige - NU F 6 16 30 46 7.67

9. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 6 6 39 45 7.50
10. White, Darian - Nebr G 6 16 28 44 7.33
11. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 8 34 42 7.00

Williams, Taylor - Mich F 6 23 19 42 7.00
13. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 6 11 30 41 6.83

Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 6 11 30 41 6.83
Williams, Cameron - Mich F 6 17 24 41 6.83

16. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 6 15 25 40 6.67
17. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 8 11 41 52 6.50
18. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 3 48 51 6.38
19. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 7 17 26 43 6.14
20. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU G 7 10 32 42 6.00

Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 6 2 34 36 6.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player P G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Potts, Natalie - Nebr F 6 31 42 .738
2. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 6 33 46 .717
3. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 6 31 46 .674
4. Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 6 47 80 .588
5. McMahon, Cotie - OSU F 6 32 56 .571
6. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 6 30 53 .566
7. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 35 63 .556
8. Joiner, Moira - MSU G 6 31 56 .554
9. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 6 38 69 .551

10. Daley, Melannie - NU G 6 41 77 .532
11. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 35 67 .522
12. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 7 44 88 .500
13. Scalia, Sara - IND G 6 38 77 .494
14. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 30 64 .469
15. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 78 167 .467

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player P G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. Scalia, Sara - IND G 6 18 39 .462
2. Ciezki, Shay - PSU G 7 21 50 .420
3. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 35 90 .389
4. Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 20 55 .364
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player P G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Scalia, Sara - IND G 6 18 18 1.000
Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 16 16 1.000

3. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 6 19 20 .950
4. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 6 22 24 .917
5. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 20 22 .909
6. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 6 23 26 .885
7. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 7 22 25 .880
8. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 41 47 .872
9. Stevenson , Mary Ashley - Purdue F 6 16 19 .842

10. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 6 24 29 .828
11. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 32 39 .821
12. McDaniel, Bri - MD G 7 27 33 .818
13. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 6 22 27 .815
14. Jimenez, D'Yanis - Wisc G 5 15 19 .789
15. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 46 60 .767

Assists
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lau, Caroline - NU G 6 48 8.00
2. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 60 7.50
3. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 6 37 6.17
4. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 6 35 5.83
5. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 6 29 4.83
6. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 27 4.50
7. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 6 26 4.33
8. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 6 25 4.17
9. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 29 4.14

10. Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 23 3.83
Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 6 23 3.83

12. Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 6 22 3.67
13. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 7 25 3.57
14. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 17 3.40
15. Davis, Molly - Iowa G 8 27 3.38

Steals
Player P G No. AVG

1. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 23 3.83
2. Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 6 15 2.50

Holloway, Niamya - MINN F 6 15 2.50
4. Daley, Melannie - NU G 6 14 2.33
5. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 5 11 2.20
6. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 17 2.13
7. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 16 2.00

Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 14 2.00
Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 6 12 2.00

10. Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 11 1.83
Ozment, Tory - MSU G 6 11 1.83
Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 6 11 1.83

13. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 9 1.80
14. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 8 14 1.75
15. Valladay, Taylor - PSU G 7 12 1.71

Blocked Shots
Player P G No. AVG

1. Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 6 18 3.00
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 16 2.67
3. Bates , Antonia - RU F 8 13 1.63
4. Mott, Paige - NU F 6 9 1.50

Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 6 9 1.50
6. Kapinus, Leilani - PSU G 7 10 1.43
7. Brigham, Ali - PSU C 7 9 1.29
8. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 6 7 1.17
9. Potts, Natalie - Nebr F 6 6 1.00

Shoup-Hill, Brynn - Illini F 5 5 1.00
11. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 7 0.88
12. Hart, Sophie - MINN C 6 5 0.83
13. Ademusayo, Mercy - NU F 5 4 0.80

Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 5 4 0.80
15. Martin, Kate - Iowa G 8 6 0.75
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Turnovers
Player P G No. AVG

1. Lau, Caroline - NU G 6 32 5.33
2. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 26 4.33
3. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 8 34 4.25
4. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 27 3.86
5. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 30 3.75
6. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 17 3.40
7. Marisa, Makenna - PSU G 7 23 3.29
8. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 6 19 3.17
9. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 24 3.00

Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 8 24 3.00
Sheldon, Jacy - OSU G 6 18 3.00
Mott, Paige - NU F 6 18 3.00
Jimenez, D'Yanis - Wisc G 5 15 3.00

14. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 7 20 2.86
15. Ellis, Abbey - Purdue G 6 17 2.83

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player P G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Terry, Jeanae - Purdue G 6 35 12 2.92
2. Hagemann, DeeDee - MSU G 6 29 10 2.90
3. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 60 24 2.50
4. Davis, Molly - Iowa G 8 27 11 2.45
5. Moore-McNeil, Chloe - IND G 6 26 11 2.36
6. Garzon, Yarden - IND G 6 25 11 2.27
7. Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 23 11 2.09

Taylor, Celeste - OSU G 6 23 11 2.09
9. Battle, Amaya - MINN G 6 37 19 1.95

10. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 27 15 1.80
11. Shelley, Jaz - Nebr G 6 19 11 1.73
12. Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 6 22 13 1.69
13. Hansen, Lauren - Mich G 6 18 11 1.64
14. Lau, Caroline - NU G 6 48 32 1.50
15. White, Darian - Nebr G 6 18 16 1.13

Offensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Williams, Taylor - Mich F 6 23 3.83
2. Thierry, Taylor - OSU G 6 19 3.17
3. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 8 25 3.13
4. Williams, Cameron - Mich F 6 17 2.83

Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 17 2.83
6. White, Darian - Nebr G 6 16 2.67

Mott, Paige - NU F 6 16 2.67
8. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 21 2.63
9. Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa F 6 15 2.50

10. Brown-Turner, Jakia - MD G 7 17 2.43
11. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 5 12 2.40
12. Kubek, Allie - MD F 7 16 2.29

Briggs, Lavender - MD G 7 16 2.29
14. Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 13 2.17
15. Brigham, Ali - PSU C 7 14 2.00

Joiner, Moira - MSU G 6 12 2.00
Grocholski, Grace - MINN F 6 12 2.00
McKenzie, Adalia - Illini G 5 10 2.00
Evans, Chyra - Mich F 5 10 2.00

Defensive Rebounding
Player P G No. AVG

1. Walsh, Caileigh - NU F 6 39 6.50
2. Markowski, Alexis - Nebr C 6 37 6.17
3. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 48 6.00

Williams, Serah - Wisc F 6 36 6.00
Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 6 36 6.00

6. Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 6 34 5.67
Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 34 5.67

8. Bostic, Kendall - Illini F 5 28 5.60
9. Cornwell, Chyna - RU F 8 43 5.38

10. Adams, Destiny - RU F 8 42 5.25
11. Affolter, Sydney - Iowa G 8 41 5.13
12. Mott, Paige - NU F 6 30 5.00

Ayrault, Julia - MSU G 6 30 5.00
Holmes, Mackenzie - IND F 6 30 5.00

15. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 34 4.86
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Minutes Played
Player P G No. AVG

1. Porter, Ronnie - Wisc G 6 213 35.48
2. Phelia, Laila - Mich G 6 204 33.98
3. Sellers, Shyanne - MD G 7 221 31.59
4. Schramek, Brooke - Wisc G 6 189 31.58
5. Clark, Caitlin - Iowa G 8 250 31.23
6. Braun, Mara - MINN G 6 187 31.15
7. Grocholski, Grace - MINN F 6 185 30.85
8. Copeland, Sania - Wisc G 6 184 30.68
9. Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue F 6 183 30.55

10. Scalia, Sara - IND G 6 183 30.51
11. Heyer, Mallory - MINN F 6 182 30.41
12. Daley, Melannie - NU G 6 179 29.81
13. Smikle, Kaylene - RU G 8 238 29.72
14. White, Darian - Nebr G 6 178 29.63
15. Bryant, Genesis - Illini G 5 147 29.42

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Purdue Purdue
Illinois Illini
Indiana IND
Iowa Iowa
Maryland MD
Michigan Mich
Michigan St. MSU
Minnesota MINN
Nebraska Nebr
Northwestern NU
Ohio St. OSU
Penn St. PSU
Rutgers RU
Wisconsin Wisc
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Individual Highs
POINTS 44 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

35 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)

13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 32 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)

31 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (7-7) Bargesser, Lexus (Indiana) vs Eastern Ill. (11/09/2023)

1.000 (6-6) Layden, Madison (Purdue) vs Southern Ind. (11/26/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Hart, Sophie (Minnesota) vs CSUN (11/22/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Lavelle, Kylie (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Chardon, Emma (Maryland) vs Harvard (11/06/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Martin, Kate (Iowa) vs Purdue Fort Wayne (N) (11/24/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Meister, Lilly (Indiana) vs Tennessee (N) (11/23/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Tate, Jocelyn (Michigan St.) vs Evansville (11/19/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/26/2023)
7 Ciezki, Shay (Penn St.) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/26/2023)
16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
16 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Layden, Madison (Purdue) vs Southern Ind. (11/26/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Kampschroeder, Greta (Michigan) vs Eastern Mich. (11/24/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Oden, Jayla (Penn St.) vs Kansas (11/13/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Hake, Callin (Nebraska) vs Northwestern St. (11/06/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Affolter, Sydney (Iowa) vs FGCU (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Harris, Rikki (Ohio St.) vs East Carolina (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Grady, Tessa (Wisconsin) vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Lavelle, Kylie (Penn St.) vs Bucknell (11/07/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Coley, Kendall (Nebraska) vs TCU (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Jimenez, D'Yanis (Wisconsin) vs Arkansas (N) (11/24/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
12 Smikle, Kaylene (Rutgers) vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 17 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/09/2023)
14 Smikle, Kaylene (Rutgers) vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Notre Dame (N) (11/18/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Scalia, Sara (Indiana) vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs Harvard (11/06/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Pinto, Chanaya (Penn St.) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Ellis, Abbey (Purdue) vs Florida (N) (11/20/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) vs Syracuse (11/19/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Phelia, Laila (Michigan) vs Middle Tenn. (N) (11/18/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Markowski, Alexis (Nebraska) vs Northwestern St. (11/06/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Shoup-Hill, Brynn (Illinois) vs Canisius (11/26/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Shelley, Jaz (Nebraska) vs Lamar University (N) (11/23/2023)

REBOUNDS 20 Mott, Paige (Northwestern) vs UIC (11/09/2023)
18 Williams, Taylor (Michigan) vs South Dakota (N) (11/19/2023)

ASSISTS 15 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs UIC (11/09/2023)
12 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

STEALS 7 Clark, Caitlin (Iowa) vs Drake (11/19/2023)
6 Alexander, Brinae (Maryland) vs Massachusetts (N) (11/25/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Evansville (11/19/2023)
5 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Boston College (N) (11/25/2023)
5 Ayrault, Julia (Michigan St.) vs Oakland (11/08/2023)
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Individual Highs
TURNOVERS 8 Lau, Caroline (Northwestern) vs Florida St. (N) (11/22/2023)

8 Bryant, Genesis (Illinois) vs Notre Dame (N) (11/18/2023)
8 Sellers, Shyanne (Maryland) at UConn (11/16/2023)
8 Bostic, Kendall (Illinois) at Marquette (11/11/2023)
8 Williams, Serah (Wisconsin) vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
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30-Point Performances
Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 31 points vs Notre Dame (11/18/2023)

32 points vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 32 points vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)

35 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
44 points vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)

Marisa, Makenna - Penn St. 34 points vs Kansas (11/13/2023)

Number of 30-Point games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
2 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
1 Marisa, Makenna - Penn St.



2023-24 Big Ten Women's Basketball
Individual Stellar Games

All games
Page 2/7

as of Nov 27, 2023

20-Point Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 27 points at Seton Hall (11/15/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 25 points vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 20 points vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)
Braun, Mara - Minnesota 21 points vs CSUN (11/22/2023)

25 points vs Chicago St. (11/12/2023)
25 points vs LIU (11/08/2023)

Bryant, Genesis - Illinois 21 points vs Canisius (11/26/2023)
31 points vs Notre Dame (11/18/2023)
32 points vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)

Ciezki, Shay - Penn St. 27 points vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 32 points vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)

21 points vs FGCU (11/25/2023)
29 points vs Purdue Fort Wayne (11/24/2023)
35 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
24 points vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
24 points at UNI (11/12/2023)
44 points vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)
28 points vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Daley, Melannie - Northwestern 21 points vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
25 points vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Ellis, Abbey - Purdue 20 points vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Garzon, Yarden - Indiana 23 points vs Tennessee (11/23/2023)
Hagemann, DeeDee - Michigan St. 24 points vs Detroit Mercy (11/16/2023)

23 points vs Oakland (11/08/2023)
Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 20 points vs Princeton (11/25/2023)

23 points vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)
20 points vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)

Jones, Rashunda - Purdue 20 points vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St. 24 points vs Navy (11/10/2023)
Kimball, Abbey - Michigan St. 21 points vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Kubek, Allie - Maryland 23 points vs Syracuse (11/19/2023)
Layden, Madison - Purdue 21 points vs Southern U. (11/12/2023)
Marisa, Makenna - Penn St. 34 points vs Kansas (11/13/2023)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 24 points vs Creighton (11/19/2023)

20 points vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)
Martin, Kate - Iowa 25 points vs Drake (11/19/2023)
McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St. 24 points vs Boston College (11/16/2023)

22 points vs IUPUI (11/12/2023)
Phelia, Laila - Michigan 21 points vs Ole Miss (11/20/2023)

20 points vs Middle Tenn. (11/18/2023)
25 points vs Purdue Fort Wayne (11/06/2023)

Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 22 points vs Lamar University (11/23/2023)
Scalia, Sara - Indiana 28 points vs Princeton (11/25/2023)

24 points vs Lipscomb (11/19/2023)
22 points vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
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Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland 23 points vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
21 points at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
25 points vs Harvard (11/06/2023)

Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St. 22 points vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
20 points vs East Carolina (11/20/2023)
28 points vs Southern California (11/06/2023)

Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 25 points vs Boise St. (11/25/2023)
20 points vs Texas Tech (11/24/2023)
20 points vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 22 points vs FDU (11/06/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 27 points vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 22 points at Kansas St. (11/19/2023)

Number of 20-Point games
8 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
3 Braun, Mara - Minnesota
3 Bryant, Genesis - Illinois
3 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
3 Phelia, Laila - Michigan
3 Scalia, Sara - Indiana
3 Sellers, Shyanne - Maryland
3 Sheldon, Jacy - Ohio St.
3 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
2 Daley, Melannie - Northwestern
2 Hagemann, DeeDee - Michigan St.
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
2 McMahon, Cotie - Ohio St.
1 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
1 Ciezki, Shay - Penn St.
1 Ellis, Abbey - Purdue
1 Garzon, Yarden - Indiana
1 Jones, Rashunda - Purdue
1 Kapinus, Leilani - Penn St.
1 Kimball, Abbey - Michigan St.
1 Kubek, Allie - Maryland
1 Layden, Madison - Purdue
1 Marisa, Makenna - Penn St.
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
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20-Rebounds Performances
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Number of 20-Rebounds games
1 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
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10-Rebounds Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 12 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

17 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)
Affolter, Sydney - Iowa 14 rebounds vs Virginia Tech (11/09/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 15 rebounds vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Battle, Amaya - Minnesota 12 rebounds vs Stony Brook (11/26/2023)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 10 rebounds vs Saint Peter's (11/15/2023)

13 rebounds vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Brigham, Ali - Penn St. 10 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland 13 rebounds vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 10 rebounds at UNI (11/12/2023)
Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 13 rebounds vs Fairfield (11/20/2023)

13 rebounds vs Auburn (11/12/2023)
10 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)

Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue 11 rebounds vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 12 rebounds vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)
Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 10 rebounds vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 14 rebounds vs TCU (11/25/2023)

13 rebounds at Wyoming (11/10/2023)
Martin, Kate - Iowa 10 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 10 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)

13 rebounds vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin 10 rebounds vs Arkansas (11/24/2023)
13 rebounds vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)

Potts, Natalie - Nebraska 11 rebounds vs Alcorn (11/14/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 11 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)
Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa 11 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/16/2023)
Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 11 rebounds vs Southern U. (11/12/2023)
Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St. 14 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 14 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)

12 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern 13 rebounds vs Florida St. (11/22/2023)
White, Darian - Nebraska 10 rebounds vs Creighton (11/19/2023)
Williams, Cameron - Michigan 12 rebounds vs Oakland (11/14/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 14 rebounds vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
Williams, Taylor - Michigan 18 rebounds vs South Dakota (11/19/2023)

Number of 10-Rebounds games
3 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
3 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
2 Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin
2 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
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1 Affolter, Sydney - Iowa
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Battle, Amaya - Minnesota
1 Brigham, Ali - Penn St.
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland
1 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
1 Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue
1 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
1 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Potts, Natalie - Nebraska
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
1 Stuelke, Hannah - Iowa
1 Terry, Jeanae - Purdue
1 Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St.
1 Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern
1 White, Darian - Nebraska
1 Williams, Cameron - Michigan
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Williams, Taylor - Michigan
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10-Assists Performances
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 10 assists vs Drake (11/19/2023)

11 assists at UNI (11/12/2023)
10 assists vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Lau, Caroline - Northwestern 10 assists vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)
12 assists vs Omaha (11/12/2023)
15 assists vs UIC (11/09/2023)

Terry, Jeanae - Purdue 10 assists vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)

Number of 10-Assists games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
3 Lau, Caroline - Northwestern
1 Terry, Jeanae - Purdue
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Double-Doubles Performances
Adams, Destiny - Rutgers 17 points, 12 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)

13 points, 17 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)
Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St. 25 points, 15 rebounds vs James Madison (11/23/2023)
Bostic, Kendall - Illinois 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Saint Peter's (11/15/2023)

15 points, 13 rebounds vs Morehead St. (11/07/2023)
Brigham, Ali - Penn St. 14 points, 10 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/20/2023)
Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland 10 points, 13 rebounds vs Green Bay (11/24/2023)
Clark, Caitlin - Iowa 35 points, 10 assists vs Drake (11/19/2023)

24 points, 10 rebounds, 11 assists at UNI (11/12/2023)
28 points, 10 assists vs FDU (11/06/2023)

Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers 11 points, 13 rebounds vs Auburn (11/12/2023)
10 points, 10 rebounds vs Monmouth (11/06/2023)

Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue 14 points, 11 rebounds vs Texas A&M (11/16/2023)
Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota 12 points, 12 rebounds vs North Dakota St. (11/15/2023)
Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana 20 points, 10 rebounds vs Murray St. (11/17/2023)
Lau, Caroline - Northwestern 11 points, 12 assists vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

16 points, 15 assists vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska 14 points, 14 rebounds vs TCU (11/25/2023)

17 points, 13 rebounds at Wyoming (11/10/2023)
Martin, Kate - Iowa 11 points, 10 rebounds vs Kansas St. (11/26/2023)
Mott, Paige - Northwestern 14 points, 13 rebounds vs Omaha (11/12/2023)

13 points, 20 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin 12 points, 13 rebounds vs Western Ill. (11/09/2023)
Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers 20 points, 11 rebounds vs Wagner (11/09/2023)
Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St. 16 points, 14 rebounds vs Oklahoma St. (11/22/2023)
Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern 27 points, 14 rebounds vs Southeast Mo. St. (11/19/2023)

19 points, 12 rebounds vs UIC (11/09/2023)
Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern 12 points, 13 rebounds vs Florida St. (11/22/2023)
White, Darian - Nebraska 13 points, 10 rebounds vs Creighton (11/19/2023)
Williams, Cameron - Michigan 12 points, 12 rebounds vs Oakland (11/14/2023)
Williams, Serah - Wisconsin 18 points, 14 rebounds vs Milwaukee (11/07/2023)
Williams, Taylor - Michigan 19 points, 18 rebounds vs South Dakota (11/19/2023)
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Number of Double-Double games
3 Clark, Caitlin - Iowa
2 Adams, Destiny - Rutgers
2 Bostic, Kendall - Illinois
2 Cornwell, Chyna - Rutgers
2 Lau, Caroline - Northwestern
2 Markowski, Alexis - Nebraska
2 Mott, Paige - Northwestern
2 Walsh, Caileigh - Northwestern
1 Ayrault, Julia - Michigan St.
1 Brigham, Ali - Penn St.
1 Brown-Turner, Jakia - Maryland
1 Harper, Caitlyn - Purdue
1 Heyer, Mallory - Minnesota
1 Holmes, Mackenzie - Indiana
1 Martin, Kate - Iowa
1 Porter, Ronnie - Wisconsin
1 Smikle, Kaylene - Rutgers
1 Thierry, Taylor - Ohio St.
1 Weaver, Hailey - Northwestern
1 White, Darian - Nebraska
1 Williams, Cameron - Michigan
1 Williams, Serah - Wisconsin
1 Williams, Taylor - Michigan
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Illinois (3-2, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Morehead St. W 81-61 A-2680
11/11/2023 at Marquette L 67-71 A-1428
11/15/2023 Saint Peter's W 103-33 A-11563
11/18/2023 vs Notre Dame L 68-79
11/26/2023 Canisius W 90-58 A-2962

Indiana (5-1, 0-0)
11/09/2023 Eastern Ill. W 96-43 A-8380
11/12/2023 at Stanford L 64-96 A-3678
11/17/2023 Murray St. W 112-79 A-8432
11/19/2023 Lipscomb W 77-44 A-8572
11/23/2023 vs Tennessee W 71-57 A-1314
11/25/2023 vs Princeton W 72-63 A-511

Iowa (7-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 FDU W 102-46 A-14998
11/09/2023 vs Virginia Tech W 80-76 A-15196
11/12/2023 at UNI W 94-53 A-6790
11/16/2023 Kansas St. L 58-65 A-14998
11/19/2023 Drake W 113-90 A-14998
11/24/2023 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 98-59 A-3313
11/25/2023 vs FGCU W 100-62 A-4257
11/26/2023 vs Kansas St. W 77-70 A-3007

Maryland (4-3, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Harvard W 98-75 A-4891
11/12/2023 at South Carolina L 76-114 A-16007
11/16/2023 at UConn L 48-80 A-10299
11/19/2023 Syracuse W 83-81 A-7090
11/23/2023 vs Washington St. L 67-87 A-150
11/24/2023 vs Green Bay W 68-59 A-111
11/25/2023 vs Massachusetts W 92-63 A-107

Michigan (5-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Purdue Fort Wayne W 80-61 A-2389
11/14/2023 Oakland W 80-39 A-2307
11/18/2023 vs Middle Tenn. W 63-49 A-393
11/19/2023 vs South Dakota W 70-52 A-222
11/20/2023 vs Ole Miss L 49-60
11/24/2023 Eastern Mich. W 80-44 A-4052

Michigan St. (5-1, 0-0)
11/08/2023 Oakland W 87-62 A-2596
11/12/2023 Wright St. W 99-55 A-3137
11/16/2023 Detroit Mercy W 105-44 A-2936
11/19/2023 Evansville W 105-49 A-3107
11/23/2023 vs James Madison W 95-69 A-197
11/24/2023 vs Creighton L 69-83 A-250

Minnesota (5-1, 0-0)
11/08/2023 LIU W 92-57 A-3141
11/12/2023 Chicago St. W 100-42 A-2856
11/15/2023 North Dakota St. W 75-53 A-2816
11/19/2023 UConn L 44-62 A-10869
11/22/2023 CSUN W 84-31 A-2728
11/26/2023 Stony Brook W 67-54 A-3122

Nebraska (4-2, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Northwestern St. W 90-42 A-7065
11/10/2023 at Wyoming W 71-52 A-3460
11/14/2023 Alcorn W 79-32 A-3917
11/19/2023 Creighton L 74-79 A-6604
11/23/2023 vs Lamar University W 75-61 A-283
11/25/2023 vs TCU L 81-88 A-252

Northwestern (3-3, 0-0)
11/09/2023 UIC Wot 92-86 A-1623
11/12/2023 Omaha W 87-69 A-1566
11/15/2023 at Notre Dame L 52-110 A-7065
11/19/2023 Southeast Mo. St. W 76-68 A-1439
11/22/2023 vs Florida St. L 52-90
11/24/2023 vs Belmont L 61-83

Ohio St. (5-1, 0-0)
11/06/2023 vs Southern California L 74-83
11/12/2023 IUPUI W 108-58 A-4933
11/16/2023 Boston College W 88-66 A-4523
11/20/2023 vs East Carolina W 79-55 A-391
11/22/2023 vs Oklahoma St. W 75-57 A-297
11/26/2023 Cornell W 83-40 A-5695
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Penn St. (6-1, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Bucknell W 94-51 A-1977
11/10/2023 Navy W 107-44 A-2127
11/13/2023 Kansas W 91-85 A-1938
11/16/2023 at St. John's (NY) W 69-53 A-396
11/20/2023 vs Oklahoma St. W 89-80 A-364
11/22/2023 vs Southern California L 70-71 A-297
11/26/2023 Providence W 73-66 A-2026

Purdue (3-3, 0-0)
11/06/2023 at UCLA L 49-92 A-2157
11/12/2023 Southern U. W 67-50 A-5002
11/16/2023 Texas A&M W 72-58 A-5223
11/20/2023 vs Florida L 49-52 A-437
11/22/2023 vs Georgia L 57-65 A-278
11/26/2023 Southern Ind. W 95-57 A-3683

Rutgers (3-5, 0-0)
11/06/2023 Monmouth W 56-51 A-1403
11/09/2023 Wagner W 86-43 A-1688
11/12/2023 Auburn L 56-76 A-1619
11/15/2023 at Seton Hall L 63-82 A-822
11/18/2023 Saint Francis (PA) W 80-51 A-1709
11/20/2023 Fairfield L 54-78 A-1309
11/24/2023 vs Texas Tech L 72-79
11/25/2023 vs Boise St. L 65-68

Wisconsin (4-2, 0-0)
11/07/2023 Milwaukee W 62-51 A-3120
11/09/2023 Western Ill. W 74-52 A-3058
11/14/2023 South Dakota St. W 66-64 A-2913
11/19/2023 at Kansas St. L 57-75 A-5424
11/24/2023 vs Arkansas L 62-65 A-654
11/25/2023 vs Boston College W 82-72 A-397


